2024 Lake Mendocino Mussel Infestation Prevention Program

Attachment 1

List of Prior Board Actions

08/01/2023: Adopted a Resolution ratifying the signing and filing of grant applications to the California Department of Parks and Recreation Division of Boating and Waterways, and other related actions to accept \$400,000 to fund a mussel infestation prevention program at Lake Sonoma and take other actions related to the grant.

07/19/2022: Adopted a Resolution ratifying the signing and filing of grant applications to the California Department of Parks and Recreation Division of Boating and Waterways, and other related actions to accept \$400,000 to fund a mussel infestation prevention program at Lake Mendocino and take other actions related to the grant.

02/25/2020: Adopted a Resolution ratifying the signing and filing of grant applications to the California Department of Parks and Recreation Division of Boating and Waterways, and other related actions to accept \$400,000 to fund a mussel infestation prevention program at Lake Sonoma and take other actions related to the grant.

03/03/2015: Authorized Sonoma County Water Agency's General Manager to execute a Memorandum of Understanding between Sonoma County Water Agency and the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers for the Quagga/Zebra Mussel Vulnerability Assessment Study and Inspection Implementation Plan for Lake Mendocino and Lake Sonoma. Cost \$125,000.

09/05/2012: Adopted Resolution authorizing Sonoma County Water Agency's General Manager to (a) make application to California Department of Fish and Game for a grant to partially fund the "Don't Move a Mussel" public education campaign and (b) to enter into an agreement to receive a grant for "Don't Move a Mussel" public education campaign

05/08/2012: Authorized the Chair to execute the Memorandum of Understanding Between the Counties of Sonoma, Mendocino, and Humboldt and the Sonoma County Water Agency, North Marin Water District, Marin Municipal Water District, and Mendocino County Russian River Flood Control and Water Conservation Improvement District Regarding the North Coast Zebra and Quagga Mussel Consortium.

01/10/2012: Adopted Resolution identifying potential for an infestation of dreissenid mussels into North Coast waterways and seeking collaboration with North Coast counties to increase public awareness and manage prevention and inspection programs at North Coast waterways.